FILE NO. 041358

RESOLUTION NO. 609-04

[Resolution honoring On Lok's 30th Street Senior Center.]

Resolution honoring On Lok's 30th Street Senior Center for its 25 years of service.

WHEREAS, On Lok's 30th Street Senior Center celebrates 25 years of service to seniors with its meal programs, health services, educational opportunities, recreational activities and social programs; and

WHEREAS, the 30TH Street Senior Center serves a vibrant multi-cultural constituency serving Noe Valley, the Mission District and other seniors in need; and

WHEREAS, the programs at the 30th Street Senior Center offer a continuum of activities and services that help seniors have an active and healthy life style; and

WHEREAS, the 30th Street Senior Center provides assistance and support to help shape and improve the lives of seniors; and

WHEREAS, the 30th Street Senior Center works and cooperates with other community organizations serving the elderly; and

WHEREAS, the 30th Street Senior Center works to offer expanded services and activities in the coming years; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco honors On Lok's 30th Street Senior Center for its 25 years of exemplary services.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 041358

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring On Lok's 30th Street Senior Center for its 25 years of service.

September 28, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 041358

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 28, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

SEP 302004

Date Approved

Senich. 200	
Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board)
XHA	
Mayor Gavin Newsom	No. of Concession, Name